

## Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Malaysia

Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia (SKMM) invites eligible licensees to register their interest as a universal service provider for the following:

PROGRAMME	UNIVERSAL SERVICE PROVISION
INVITATION REF. NO.	USP/BROADBAND/02/2010
DESCRIPTION	Invitation to Register Interest as Universal Service Provider for the Provision of Mini Community Broadband Centre ("Mini CBC")
REGISTRATION OF INTEREST CLOSING DEADLINE	3.00 pm, 16 AUGUST 2010
SUBMISSION CLOSING DEADLINE	3.00 pm, 20 AUGUST 2010
BRIEFING	DATE:13 August 2010 (Friday) TIME: 10.00 am VENUE: SKMM Auditorium, Cyberjaya (all are invited)

The Invitation can be obtained from the SKMM's website at <a href="www.skmm.gov.my">www.skmm.gov.my</a>

Licensees are advised to read and understand the said Invitation before registering their interest as any licensee that registers their interest to be a universal service provider shall, by law, submit a draft universal service plan in accordance with the terms and conditions in the said Invitation.

All inquiries shall be directed to the following address and contact number:

Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia Off Persiaran Multimedia 63000 Cyberjaya, Selangor.

(Attn: Universal Service Provision Division - Planning and

**Development Department)** 

Tel: 03-86888000 Fax: 03-86881002

E-mail: pddusp@cmc.gov.my

Date of issuance: 10 August 2010